

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23297/2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. HALEEMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for

Date: 11/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dhiraj,adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.K.Singh,adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 have filed counter affidavit.  
Respondent No.2 is no more. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel  
for the petitioner that no further steps are required against  
Respondent No.2, since the legal heirs are already on record.  
Respondent Nos.4 & 5 are awaited. It is submitted by the  
Ld.counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 that the application  
filed for withdrawal of the amount in deposit has not been  
listed before the Hon'ble Court in spite of the order dated  
25.11.2010. Office to process at the earliest.  
List the matter on 21.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar